# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Elizabeth Kornecki	06/04/2008
Anna Babinska	05/29/2008
Yigal H. Ehrlich	06/04/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Research Foundation of State of University of New York	
Street Address:	35 State Sreet	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12207	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12141635

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5167424343

Email: ehudes@SSMP.COM

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15884ZA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward W. Grolz

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021562 FRAME: 0615

500653324

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021562 FRAME: 0616

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Elizabeth Kornecki; Anna Babinska and Yigal H. Ehrlich, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **The Research Foundation of State of University of New York** a tax-exempt, not-for-profit corporation of **New York** having a place of business at **Albany**, **New York**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent (U.S.S.N. 11/173,037 filed on July 1, 2003, which is a Continuation-In-Part of International Application No. PCT/US03/39890 filed on December 16, 2003, claiming priority of U.S.S.N. 60/438,669 filed on January 3, 2003); and which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled

F11 RECEPTOR (F11R) ANTAGONISTS AS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other

Q:\Case Files\1388.Kofnecki\IP Management\US CIP 11-173,037\1388 Assignment 05.15.08.doc

PATENT REEL: 021562 FRAME: 0617 papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Elizabeth	Kornecki
-----------	----------

Date: 6-4-08
Witness: Au Elin

Ann	a Ral	nineka

Date:

Witness:

Date: 6-4-08

Witness: Aw Elm

goal H. Ehrlich

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Elizabeth Kornecki; Anna Babinska and Yigal H. Ehrlich, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Research Foundation of State of University of New York a tax-exempt, not-for-profit corporation of New York having a place of business at Albany, New York, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent (U.S.S.N. 11/173,037 filed on July 1, 2003, which is a Continuation-In-Part of International Application No. PCT/US03/39890 filed on December 16, 2003, claiming priority of U.S.S.N. 60/438,669 filed on January 3, 2003); and which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled

F11 RECEPTOR (F11R) ANTAGONISTS AS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other

Q:\Case Files\1388.Kofnecki\IP Management\US CIP 11-173,037\1388 Assignment 05.15.08.doc

PATENT REEL: 021562 FRAME: 0619 papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Elizabeth Kornecki
Date:	
Witness:	
Date: <u>5/29/2008</u> Witness: <u>Juf</u>	Ame Bolinerh Anna Babinska
tion gestion of droeffice	Yigal H. Ehrlich
D.	rigai H. Einnen
Date:	
Witness:	

RECORDED: 09/22/2008